103279623 <u>#</u>							
R	ECORDATION FORM CC PATENTS ONL		ET Docket No. 207902XZ				
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and T	rademarks: Please record the	attached orig	inal document(s) or copy thereof.				
1. Name of conveying party(ies):			2. Name/address of receiving party				
Name: Baojun Li	Execution Date: 7/*	1/06	General Electric Company				
Name: Stephen Wayne Metz	Execution Date: 7/	17/06	1 River Road				
Name: Rowland Frederick Saund	lers Execution Date: 7/	13/06	Schenectady, NY 12345				
Name: Yaxi Shen	Execution Date: 7/	12/06					
Name:	Execution Date:						
Additional names of conveying parties attached?	🗍 Yes 🛛 No						
A Detent Application No. (a).		B C	Patent No.(s):				
	ditional numbers attached?	∕es ⊠ No	······································				
	m correspondence 6. Tota	∕es ⊠ No	······································				
Ad 5. Name and address of party to who concerning document should be mail Thomas M. Fisher	m correspondence 6. Tota ed:	′es ⊠ No I number of	······································				
Ad 5. Name and address of party to who concerning document should be mail Thomas M. Fisher Fisher Patent Group LLC	m correspondence 6. Tota ed: 7. Tota	res ⊠ No I number of I fee (37 CF	applications and patents involved: 1				
Ad 5. Name and address of party to who concerning document should be mail Thomas M. Fisher Fisher Patent Group LLC 700 6th Street NW	m correspondence 6. Tota ed: 7. Tota	res ⊠ No I number of I fee (37 CF closed ⊠	applications and patents involved: 1 R 3.41)\$40.0				
Ad 5. Name and address of party to who concerning document should be mail Thomas M. Fisher Fisher Patent Group LLC	m correspondence 6. Tota ed: 7. Tota D End 8. Dep	res 🛛 No I number of I fee (37 CF closed 🖂 posit account	applications and patents involved: 1 R 3.41)\$40.0 Authorized to charge Deposit Acct				
Ad 5. Name and address of party to who concerning document should be mail Thomas M. Fisher Fisher Patent Group LLC 700 6 th Street NW Hickory, NC 28601	m correspondence 6. Tota ed: 7. Tota Enc 8. Dep (Attach de	Yes X No I number of I fee (37 CF closed X osit account uplicate copy of	applications and patents involved: 1 R 3.41)\$40.0 Authorized to charge Deposit Acct t number: <u>07-0845</u> this page if paying by deposit account)				

PATENT REEL: 018115 FRAME: 0795

	Attorney's Docket
ASSIGNMENT	207 90 2X 7 .

In accordance with obligations entered into pursuant to an Employee Innovation and Proprietary Information Agreement or other agreement and/or for other good and valuable consideration of which we acknowledge receipt, we, Baojun Li of 2443 Emslic Dr., Waukcsha, WI 53188; Stephan Wayne Metz of 11777 W. Armour Ct., Greenfield, WI 53228; Rowland Frederick Saunders of W309 N5518 Windrise Circle, Hardand, WI 53029; Yaxi Shen of 2419 Emslic Dr., Wankesha, WI 53188, hereby sell and assign to General Electric Company, a New York Corporation, having an address at 1 River Road, Schenectady, New York 12345, USA, (hereinafter referred to as "Company"), its successors and assigns our entire respective rights, titles and interests in and to the invention and improvements invented and originated by we and described in the application for United States Patent currently entitled Automatic Protocol Assistance Methods and Apparatus.

C executed concurrently herewith,

signed as of [datc], or

filed on [date] having Serial Number [Serial Number]

and any and all applications for patent and patents therefrom in any and all countries, including all divisions, continuations, reexaminations and reissues thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said inventions and improvements resulting therefrom to said Company, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Company, we will communicate to said Company or its representatives or nominees any facts known to us respecting said inventions and improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, reexamination and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention and its improvements in all countries.

SOLE OR FIRST INVENTOR:

7/11 .2005

Witnessed by:

Signature

Baojun Li

AVINASH

7/11/2006

Grant Stevens

7/11/2006

1

PATENT REEL: 018115 FRAME: 0796 SECOND JOINT INVENTOR. IF ANY:

July 17 2006

Witnessed by:

Congnature

Lite Signature Subject AN 7-17-04 Signature Printed Name of Witness Date

Yaxi Shen 7/17/06 Printed Name of Witness Date

THIRD JOINT INVENTOR. IF ANY:

July 13 20.06

Porolio Trederick Servelin

Signature Printed Name of Witness Date

Timothy Deller 7/13/06 Signature Printed Name of Wilness

FOURTH JOINT INVENTOR, IF ANY:

7/12 20.06

(Yart Chan

Witnessed by:

Witnessed by:

Signature

Zignafurc <u>Xicuteng</u> Ni 13 July 2006 Signature Printed Name of Witness Date

	K	AD	21	JABR
Printe	N.	Name	of	Witness

1 13 July 2006 Date

PATENT REEL: 018115 FRAME: 0797